KENDALL COUNTY BOARD AGENDA ADJOURNED SEPTEMBER MEETING

Kendall County Office Building, Rooms 209 & 210, Yorkville IL 60560

Tuesday, May 18, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.

1. Call to Order

- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Determination of a Quorum
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Special Recognition
 - A. Honoring Ken Hostert, Na Au Say Township Highway Commissioner
 - B. Approval of Proclamation Designating May 2021 as Older Americans Month
- 6. Public Hearing

Public Hearing on Petition 21-18-Request from the Kendall County Planning, Building and Zoning Committee for Amendments to Sections 104, 202.2, 202.6, and 203.3 of the Kendall County Stormwater Management Ordinance by Incorporating Bulletin 75 into the Kendall County Stormwater Management Ordinance

- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Consent Agenda
 - A. Approval of County Board Minutes from April 20, 2021
 - B. Standing Committee Minutes Approval
 - C. Approval of Claims in an amount not to exceed \$1,841,888.18
 - D. Approval to Release the May 10, 2021, Planning, Building and Zoning Committee Executive Session Meeting Minutes
- 9. Old Business
 - A. Discussion of Reapportionment and Redistricting
- 10. New Business
- 11. Elected Official Reports & Other Department Reports
 - A. Sheriff
 - B. County Clerk and Recorder
 - C. Treasurer
 - D. Clerk of the Court
 - E. State's Attorney
 - F. Coroner
 - G. Health Department
 - H. Supervisor of Assessments
- 12. Standing Committee Reports
 - A. Law Justice and Legislation
 - 1. Approval of an Ordinance Increasing County Law Library Fund Fees and Amending the Circuit Clerk Fees Schedule in Accordance Therewith
 - B. Planning, Building & Zoning
 - Approval of Petition 21-14 Request from Laura Denges for a Special Use Permit to Operate a Winery (Production and Sale of Wine Utilizing Crops Not Grown on the Premises or in Combination with Crops Grown on the Premises) at 9396 Plattville Road (PIN: 08-09-200-003) in Lisbon Township
 - Approval of Petition 21-18 Request from the Kendall County Planning, Building and Zoning Committee for Amendments to Sections 104, 202.2, 202.6, and 203.3 of the Kendall County Stormwater Management Ordinance by Incorporating Bulletin 75 into the Kendall County Stormwater Management Ordinance
 - Approval of Annual Facility Inspection Report for NPDES Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Separate Storm Sewer Systems (MS4); Filing Fee of \$1,000 to be Paid from Planning, Building and Zoning Department's NPDES Permit Fee Line Item (11001902-63670)
- 13. Special Committee Reports
- 14. Other Business
- 15. Chairman's Report
- 16. Public Comment
- 17. Questions from the Press
- 18. Executive Session
- 19. Adjournment

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at 630-553-4171, a minimum 24-hours prior to the meeting time.